St. John Vianney Parish
Lenten Calendar 2021

Ash Wednesday - Wednesday, February 17t
Services:
8:00 a.m. English Mass + Ashes (Pavilion)

12:00 p.m. English Word Service +Ashes(Community Center Parking Lot)

5:30 p.m. English Mass + Ashes (Community Center Parking Lot)

7:30 p.m. Spanish Mass + Ashes

Ashes will be distributed after the homily.

Fridays Bilingual Stations of the Cross 6:30 p.m.
Holy Hour 7:30 to 8:30 p.m.

Monday, February 22" — Alpha Session 4 — 7:00 to 8:30 p.m.
Sunday, March 7" — Father Kevin Joyce preaches at all Masses

Monday, March 8% & Tuesday, March 9% - Lenten retreat in English with
Father Kevin Joyce — 7:00 p.m.

Wednesday, March 10" & Thursday, March 11t - Lenten retreat in Spanish with
Father Kevin Joyce — 7:00 p.m.

Sunday, March 14" — Daylight Savings begins — set clock one hour ahead

Monday, March 15" - Holy Week Meeting: 7:00 p.m, Zoom — priests, seminarian, all
Holy Week Coordinators, Anchella & David Rengers,
Monday, March 22" — Alpha Session 5 — 7:00 to 8:30 p.m.

Pabiavisudagiay — March 27/28 (possibly palms spread on the ground for people to take)
4:00 p.m. English Mass (Pavilion)
6:00 p.m. Spanish Mass (Pavilion)

Sunday

8:00 a.m. English Masses (Pavilion & Community Center Parking Lot)
10:00 a.m. English Masses (Pavilion & Community Center Parking Lot)
12:00 p.m. Spanish Masses (Pavilion & Community Center Parking Lot)



Holy Thursday — Thursday, April 1%¢ 7:00 p.m.
Bilingual Mass at the Community Center Parking Lot
Coordinators: Simone Williams & Patricia Pefia (not confirmed)

Altar of Repose — in front of Church or if rain in Pavilion until midnight

Good Friday — Friday, April 2"
12:00 noon Service (Community Center Parking Lot)

2:00 p.m. Meditations on the 7 Last Words (Pavilion)

3:00 p.m. Solemn Service in English (Pavilion)

7:00 p.m. Solemn Service in Spanish (Pavilion)
Easter Vigil — Saturday, April 3¢ — 8:30 p.m. (Community Center Parking Lot)

Easter Sunday
8:00 a.m. English Masses (Pavilion & Community Center Parking Lot)
10:00 a.m. English Masses (Pavilion & Community Center Parking Lot)
12:00 p.m. Spanish Masses (Pavilion & Community Center Parking Lot)





